

**In the Court of the Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Sealdah cum Judge
Special Court under POCSO Act.**

Special Case No. 05 of 2023

Order no. 1

dated 27.01.2023.

Received Chitpur PS formal FIR No. 154/21 dated 23.12.2021 under section 363/365/367/368/370/109/120B/342/343/344/346/34 of I.P.C and 75/87 of J.J. Act r/w 6/17/21 of POCSO Act, along with written complaint and Statement of V.G. recorded u/s 164 of Cr.P.C. inside Two(2) sealed Envelopes. Let them be kept with the record.

Register the case as **Special case No. 04 of 2023.**

To **14.02.2023** for I.O.'s report.

D/C by me

Spl Judge,
Sealdah.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, cum Spl. Judge, POCSO Court,