

**Special case No. 05 of 2023
(R-05 of 2023)**

Order no. 03 dated 14.02.2023.

Today is fixed for IO's report.

The accused namely **Suja Nuser Gani**, who was arrested in connection with this case, did not turn up.

It appear that the said accused was arrested by the officer of CID from Kishanganj, Bihar on 22.07.2022 and the minor victim was recovered from the custody of the said accused on 22.07.2022.

It also appear from the documents furnished by the IO that the said person was released on PR bond by the court of CJM, Kishanganj, Bihar.

After release on executing PR bond, the said accused did not turn up and obviously he had misused the liberty.

I am not inclined to give any further opportunity to the said accused.

Issue WA against the accused **Suja Nuser Gani**.

The PR bond as executed by the said accused on 22.07.2022 is hereby treated as cancelled.

To 28.02.2023 for ER of WA and IO's report.

D/C by me

ASJ, 1st Court, Sealdah

(Anirban Das)/WB0691
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Sealdah, 24-Pgs.(S).