

Special case No. 05 of 2023
(CIS- 05/2023)

Present: Sri Anirban Das (WB00691)
1st Addl. Sessions.Judge,Sealdah

Order No. 05 Dated: 28.02.2023

The accused Noain Ghoni is produced from police custody.

He is taken into custody and remanded to JC.

Bail petition filed for the said accused.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the accused and Ld. Special PP.

Perused the CD.

It is the case of trafficking of minor child and it appears from the CD that there may be a racket behind the same.

Accordingly, at this stage, I am not at all inclined to release the accused on bail keeping also in mind that this accused is an Advocate by profession and prayer stands rejected.

To **10.03.2023** for production and report of IO and ER of WA.

Return CD.

Dictd & Corttd by me

1st A.S.J.,Sealdah

(Anirban Das) WB0691
Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah