

Special Trial No. 05 (09) of 2023
Special case No. 05 of 2023
(CIS- 05/2023)

Present: Sri Anirban Das (WB00691)
1st Addl. Sessions.Judge,Sealdah

Order No. 04 Dated: 11.12.2023

The accused Sadia Aziz, Noain Ghani, Suja Nuser Ghani and Sadia Afsa are produced from JC.

The accused Amina Perveen, who is on bail, is present.

Fresh vokatatnama was filed for the accused person Suja Nuser Ghani by Ld. Advocate Golam Sarwar Ali.

The Ld. Advocate for the other accused persons are present.

The Ld. Special PP filed hazira of the victim and the said victim was examined in chief as PW-1 in part. Her statements U/s 164 Cr.P.C dated 11.01.2023 and 06.02.2023 are marked as Exbt. P-1(1) and P-2(1) respectively.

At the last part of the examination of the victim she had burst into tears and felt unwell and broke down mentally and as such, to give her relieve the examination in chief is deferred.

On the prayer of the Ld. Advocate for the accused persons as well as Ld. Special PP fix **12.12.2023 at 11.00 am** for further examination of the PW-1.

A petition was filed on behalf of the accused persons praying for providing them the statements of the complainant recorded U/s 164 Cr.P.C on 18.01.2022.

It appears that the said statement is in the case record in a sealed cover.

The accused persons has arrived to get the copy of the same.

Accordingly, the copy of the said statement be supplied immediately by following all the norms.

Dictd & Corttd by me

1st A.S.J.,Sealdah

(Anirban Das) WB0691
Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah