

Special Trial No. 05 (09) of 2023

(CIS- 05/2023)

Present: Sri Anirban Das (WB00691)

1st Addl. Sessions.Judge,Sealdah

Order No. 18 Dated: 04.01.2024

In terms of order No. 17 dated 19.12.2023 the accused persons are not before this court today.

It was submitted by the Ld. Advocate for the accused persons that the Hon'ble Court has been pleased to reject their prayer in CRR 4717 of 2023

The Ld. Special PP Mr. Asim Kumar submits before this court that he was instructed by his Ld. Counterpart at the Hon'ble Court that the Hon'ble Court has been pleased to direct to complete the cross examination of the victim in the next sitting.

Accordingly, fix **08.01.2024** for cross examination of the victim.

The accused persons, who are in custody, will be produced from the Correctional Home through VC and the accused who is on bail will remain as usual.

The matter will be taken up sharp at **11.30 am.**

The Ld. Advocates for the accused persons are humbly requested by this court not to seek any adjournment on the next date keeping in mind the observation of the Hon'ble Court.

Let a copies of this order sheet be sent to the Superintendent, Presidency Correctional Home and also to the Superintendent, Alipore Women Correctional Home for compliance.

Dictd & Corttd by me

1st A.S.J.,Sealdah

(Anirban Das) WB0691
Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah