

**Special Trial No. 05 (09) of 2023**

**(CIS- 05/2023)**

Present: Sri Anirban Das (WB00691)

1<sup>st</sup> Addl. Sessions.Judge,Sealdah

**Order No. 9 Dated: 30.01.2024**

The accused Sadia Aziz and Noain Ghani, Suja Nuser Ghani and Sadia Afsa are produced from JC through VC.

The accused Amina Parveen, who is on bail, is present.

The Ld. Advocate for the accused Sadia Aziz completed the cross-examination of the victim.

The cross-examination for the accused Sadia Afsa and Noain Ghani is resumed and the cross-examination was done in part as the victim could not bear the pressure of lengthy cross examination.

Accordingly, fix **31.01.2024** for further cross examination of the victim and the same will start from 2.30 pm.

The accused persons, who are in custody, will be produced from the Correctional Home through VC and the accused who is on bail will remain as usual.

The copy of the evidence is supplied to ld. Advocate for the accused persons as per the Criminal Rules and Orders.

Bail petition filed for the accused Sadia Aziz.

Copy served to the Ld. Special PP and the guardian of the victim.

The same will be heard tomorrow (31.01.2024).

Dictd & Corttd by me

1<sup>st</sup> A.S.J.,Sealdah

(Anirban Das) WB0691  
Addl. Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Sealdah