

Special Trial No. 05 (09) of 2023
(CIS- 05/2023)

Present: Sri Anirban Das (WB00691)
1st Addl. Sessions.Judge,Sealdah

Order No. 12 Dated: 07.03.2024

The accused Sadia Aziz and Noain Ghani, Suja Nuser Ghani and Sadia Afsa are produced from JC through VC.

The accused Amina Parveen, who is on bail, is present.

Today is fixed for further cross-examination of victim girl.

The said VG is present.

It was submitted that due to severe congestion of traffic the Ld. Advocates for the accused persons could not turn up and Ld. Junior counsels prayed for an adjournment.

The victim made a prayer to fix the next date after 18th of March.

Accordingly, fix **20.03.2024** for further cross-examination of the victim (PW-1).

The accused persons, who are in custody, will be produced through VC.

Dictd & Corttd by me

1st A.S.J.,Sealdah

(Anirban Das) WB0691
Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah