

Special Trial No. 05 (09) of 2023

(CIS- 05/2023)

Present: Sri Anirban Das (WB00691)

1st Addl. Sessions.Judge,Sealdah

Order No. 16 Dated: 11.06.2024

The accused Sadia Aziz and Noain Ghani, Suja Nuser Ghani and Sadia Afsa are produced from JC.

The accused Amina Parveen, who is on bail, is present.

Ld. Advocates for all the accused persons are present.

Ld. Special PP is present and submits that though the witness turned up but she became ill due to this heat wave and accordingly, she left the court.

Ld. Special PP submits that the present schedule be adjourned.

Accordingly, the present schedule is adjourned.

Fix **02.07.2024 and 03.07.2024** for further evidence.

Dictd & Corttd by me

1st A.S.J.,Sealdah

(Anirban Das) WB0691

Addl. Sessions Judge,

1st Court, Sealdah