

Special Trial No. 05 (09) of 2023
(CIS- 05/2023)

Present: Sri Anirban Das (WB00691)
1st Addl. Sessions Judge, Sealdah

Order No. 24 Dated: 04.10.2024

The accused Sadia Aziz and Noain Ghani, Suja Nuser Ghani and Sadia Afsa are produced from JC.

The accused Amina Parveen, who is on bail, is present.

Ld. Advocates for all the accused persons are present.

Ld. Special PP submits that today is fixed for evidence of CSW 4 but the said witness could not turn up today and accordingly, prayer was made to adjourn the proceeding for this day.

Heard both sides.

Prayer is allowed.

As most of the accused persons are facing trial from custody, fix **11.11.2024** for evidence of CSW 4 as per the prayer of the Ld. Special PP.

Ld. Advocate Mr. Suman Sarkar appeared to protect the interest of the victim, as appointed by DLSA.

D/C by

(Anirban Das)/ WB00691,
Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah

(Anirban Das)/ WB00691,
Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah