

Special Trial No. 05 (09) of 2023
(CIS- 05/2023)

Present: Sri Anirban Das (WB00691)
1st Addl. Sessions Judge, Sealdah

Order No. 39 Dated: 18.12.2025

The accused Sadia Aziz and Noain Ghani, Suja Nuser Ghani and Sadia Afsa are produced from JC.

The accused Amina Parveen, who is on bail, is present.

Ld. Advocates for all the accused persons are present.

Ld. Special PP is present.

The second IO of this case Pranati Saha was cross examined in full and discharged.

The Ld. Special PP placed before me the order of the Hon'ble High court, Calcutta as passed in CRM (M) 2272 of 2025 and from the said order it appears that the Hon'ble Court has been pleased to conclude the recording of evidence by 31.01.2026, the accused persons will be examined u/s 313 by 28.02.2026, the argument on and from 01.03.2026 and to deliver the judgment by 30.04.2026.

To carry out the direction of the Hon'ble Court, fix **13.01.2026** for further PWs

Dictd & Corttd by me

1st A.S.J., Sealdah

(Anirban Das) WB0691
Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah