

Special Trial No. 05 (09) of 2023
(CIS- 05/2023)

Present: Sri Anirban Das (WB00691)
1st Addl. Sessions Judge, Sealdah

Order No. 42 Dated: 21.01.2026

The accused Sadia Aziz and Noain Ghani, Suja Nuser Ghani and Sadia Afsa are produced from JC.

The accused Amina Parveen, who is on bail, is absent and represented by her Ld. Advocate by filing a petition U/s 317 Cr.P.C.

Ld. Advocates for all the accused persons are present.

Ld. Special PP is present.

The PW-10 is further examined in part and the email sent to Balika Greha, Kishanganj is marked as Exbt. P-12(10).

During the evidence of the IO, some more documents came out from the CD, which appeared to be very relevant in connection with this case but the copy of which was not supplied to the defence till now.

It is fact that without perusal of the said documents it is not possible for the Ld. Defence counsel to make out the defence.

Under the circumstances, the IO is directed to sit with the Ld. Special PP and to find out the documents on which she wants to rely upon and to hand over the copy of the said documents to the Ld. Counsels for the accused persons positively by **22.01.2026**.

In this case, there is specific direction of the complete the recording of the evidence of PWs by 31.01.2026.

Accordingly, fix **27.01.2026** for further evidence of the PW-10.

The accused persons will be produced on that date and the accused person who is on bail will be present on that date.

Dictd & Corttd by me

1st A.S.J., Sealdah

(Anirban Das) WB0691
Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah