

Special Trial No. 05 (09) of 2023
(CIS- 05/2023)

Present: Sri Anirban Das (WB00691)
1st Addl. Sessions Judge, Sealdah

Order No. 45 Dated: 05.02.2026

The accused Sadia Aziz and Noain Ghani, Suja Nuser Ghani and Sadia Afsa are produced from JC.

The accused Amina Parveen, who is on bail, is present.

Ld. Advocates for all the accused persons are present.

Ld. Special PP is present.

The victim is duly represented by her Ld. Advocate appointed by DLSA.

The PW-10 SI Rupali Satra is cross examined in full for the accused Sadia Aziz and cross examined in part for the accused Suja Nuser Ghani.

As the IO is not physically fit and is suffering from fever the Ld. Counsel for the accused Suja Nuser Ghani prayed for adjournment for further cross examination of PW-10 on humanitarian ground.

Fix **09.02.2026 (post lunch session)** for further cross examination of the PW-10.

At the time of hearing it was noticed that two documents were marked as Exbt. P-7.

This is nothing but a mistake of pen.

Accordingly, the Memorandum of Recovery, which was marked as Exbt. P-7(9) on 13.01.2026 be marked as Exbt. P-7A(9).

Necessary correction be made in the evidence of PW-9 (para no. 8 of examination in chief), the exhibit list dated 13.01.2025 and the concerned document.

This order was passed in open court in presence of Ld. Counsel of the accused persons, Ld. Special PP, the Ld. Advocate for the victim and the accused persons.

Dictd & Corttd by me

1st A.S.J., Sealdah

(Anirban Das) WB0691
Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah