

SPL T 05 (09) 2023
Special Case no 05/2023

Order No. 46 dated 09.02.2026

Accused **Sadia Aziz, Noain Ghani, Suja Nuser Ghani and Sadia Afsa** are produced from JC.

The accused **Amina Parveen** , who is on bail, is present.

Ld. Advocates for all the accused persons are present.

Ld. Special PP is present.

The victim is duly represented by her Ld. Advocate appointed by DLSA.

PW -10 SI **Rupali Satra** is cross examined in part and deferred on the prayer of the defence on behalf of Suja Nuser Ghani.

Fix **10.02.2026** for **further cross examination of PW 10.**

Accused is as before.

Anirban Das (WB00691)
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah