

SPL(T) 05(09) 2023

Order No. 53 dated 30.03.2026

Accused **Sadia Aziz, Noain Ghani, Suja Nuser Ghani and Sadia Afsa** are produced from JC.

The accused **Amina Parveen** , who is on bail, is absent by petition.

P.O. is in leave on duty .; P.O. in charge is busy otherwise.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix **27.04.2026** for **Examination of Accused u/s 313 CR.PC.**

Accused is as before.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah I/C